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Section A: Answer any two (2) questions from this section 

Q. 	I What makes science a special "way ofthinking"? What are the important traits of 

positivist sociology? How does interpretive sociology differ from positivist 

sociology? 


Q.2 	Daniel Bell's grand theory focused on the emergence of post-industrial society 
characterised by a transition from goods-production to service-provision. Discuss. 

Q. 3 'fhe predominance of technology is produdng a one-dimensional society in which 
people lose their ability to think creatively and critically. Discuss. 

Q. 4 Discuss the relevance of Emile Durkheim's theory dealing with the changing 

division of labour and the transition from mechanical to organic solidarity in the 

context of Swaziland. 


Section B: Answer any two (2) questions from this section 

Q.5 	 A study by Kasper Adelborg (2017) published in 'The British Medical Journal (BMJ)' 
found no association of migraine with periphery artery disease or heart failure. The 
study used the Danish National Patient Registry. Researchers matched 51.032 people 
with migraines, 71 per cent of them women, with 510, 320 people in the general 
population without migraines. The subjects were, on average, age 35 at the start of the 
study, and researchers followed them for 19 years. The absolute risk of cardiovascular 
disease was small, unsurprising in a group this young. Nevertheless, after adjustment 
for other variables, over the course of the study people with migraines had a 49 per 
cent increased chance of heart attack, and roughly double the risk of stroke. They also 
had a 59 per cent increased risk of blood clot in their veins. These risks were higher in 
the tlrst year ailer a migraine diagnosis. 

In this study, identify the following: 
(a) the variables being studied 
(b) the hypotheses 
(c) independent, dependent, moderator and control variables 
(d) research design 
(e) ethical issues 
(f) sampling strategy 
(g) strengths and limitations of the study 



Q. 6 None of the major methods of sociological research- experiment, survey, participant 
observation and secondary research- is better than any other in an absolute sense, but 
each is suitable [or addressing a certain type of question or situation. Explain. 

Q. 7 Distinguish between qualitative and quantitative methodologies with regard to their 
basic assumptions, eoncepts and key arguments. 

Q.8 The contingency table below shows information about 470 stutterers aged 14 years or 
younger who receive therapeutic intervention from speech and language pathologists. 
Each stutterer also suffers from one other accompanying problem. 

Accompanying Problem 

Articulation Disorder 
Language Disorder 
Language Disability 
Other Problem 

Stuttering 
Therapy only 

10 
8 
6 
4 

Therapeutic Intervention 
Both Stuttering Other Therapy 
Therapy and other only 
Therapy 

155 5 
90 7 
60 
62 

9 
54 

Is there evidence to indicate that there is a ditTerence in the distribution of the 
proportions of sufferers with accompanying problems and the type of therapeutic 
intervention? Test at 1% level of significance. 
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Table F. Critical Values of Chi Square 

Level of significance for a directional test 

.10 I .05 

.05 \ .02 

.005 .0005 I.01.b25 I 
Level of significance for a non-directional test 

.01 .001.10 


1 


.20df 
:f.'7t-, 10.83 

. 13.82 
6.645.413.841.64 
9.217.824.602 3.22 ~~! 

16.27 

4 
11.349.847.826.25'3 4.64 

18.46 

5 
·13.2811.677.78 9,.495.99 

20.5215.09'11.07 13.399.247.29 . 
22.4612.59,' 16.8115.0310.648.566 
24.3218.4816.62~4.0712.029.807 
26.1220.0918.1715.51'13.3611.038 
27.8821.6719.6816.9214.6812.249 
29.5923.2118.31 21.1615.9913.4410 

31.2624.72 

12 


19.68 22.6214.63 17.2811 
32.9126.2224.0521.0318.5515.81 
34.5327.6925.4722.3619.8113 16.98 
36.1229.14. 21.06 26.8723.6818.1514 
37.7030.5828.2625.00.22.3115 19.31 

39.2932.0029.63 
40..75 

2Q.3023.54·20.4616 
33.4131.0027.5924.7721.6217 

42.3134.8032.3528.8725.9922.7618 
43.8236.1933.6930.1427.2023.9019 
45.3237.57 

. 38.93 

35.0231.4128.4125.0420 

46.8036.3432.6729.6226.1721 
48.2740,2937.6633.9227.30 30.8122 
49.7341.6438.9735.1732.0128.4323 
51.1842.9840.2736.4233.2029.5524 
52.6244.3141.5737.6534.3830.6825 

54.0545.6442.8638.8835.5631.8026 t 55.4846.96, 44.1440.1136.7432.9127 
56.8948.2845.4241:3434.03 37.9228 
58.3049.59 


30 

46.6942.6935.14 39.0929 

59.7050.8947.9643.7740.2636.25 

62.49 
34 

53.4950.4946.1942.5932 38.47 
65.2556.0653.0048.6040.68 44.90 
67.9958.6255.4951.00.47.2136 42.88 
70.70.61.1657.9753.3849.5138 45.0.8 
73.4063.6960.4455.7651.8140 47.27 

78.7568.7165.3460.4856.3744 51.64 
84.0473.6870..20.65.1760.9148 55.99 
89.2778.6275.0.269.8365.4260..3352 
94.4683.5179.8274.4764.66 69.92 
99.6188.3884.5879.0.874.40.68.9760.lJt 

The table lists the critical values of chi square for the degrees of freedorrishown at 
the left for tests corresponding to those significance levels which head each column. 
If the observed value of XobS" is greater than or equal to the tabled value, reject Ho. 
All chi squares are positive. 

Source: Table F is taken from Table IV of Fisher and Yates, Statistical Tables for 
Biological, Agricultural and Medical Research, published by Longman Group Ltd., 
London (previously publi'shed by Oliver and Boyd, Ltd., Edinburgh), and by 
permission of the authors a!td_publishers. 
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Table F. Critical Values of Chi Square 

Level of significance for a directional test 

.10 .05 .025 .01 .005 .0005 

Level of significance for a non-directional test 

df .20 .10 .05 \ .02 .01 .001 

1 
2 

3" 
4 
5 

1.64 
3.22 
4.64 
5.99 
7.29 

:2.71'-­
4.60 
6.25 
7.78 
9.24 

3.84 

~~, 
7.82 
9..49 

11.07 -

5.41 
7.82 
9.84 

11.67 
13.39 

6.64 
9.21 

11.34 
13.28 
15.09 

10.83 
13.82 
16.27 
18.46 
20.52 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

8.56 
9.80 

11.03 
12.24 
13.44 

10.64 
12.02 
13.36 
14.68 
15.99 

12.5~f,· 
.14.07 
15.51 
16.92 
18.31 

15.03 
16.62 
18.17 
19.68 
21.16 

16.81 
18.48 
20.09 
21.67 
23.21 

22.46 
24.32 
26.12 
27.88 
29.59 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

14.63 
15.81 
16.98 
18.15 
19.31 

17.28 
18.55 
19.81 
21.06 
22.31 

19.68 
21.03 
22.36 
23.68 
25.00 

22.62 
24.05 
25.47 
26.87 
28.26 

24.72 
26.22 
27.69 
29.14 
30.58 

31.26 
32.91 
34.53 
36.12 
37.70 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

20.46 
21.62 
22.76 
23.90 
25.04 

23.54 
24.77 
25.99 
27.20 
28.41 

26.30 
27.59 
28.87 
30.14 
31.41 

29.63 
31.00 
32.35 
33.69 
35.02 

32.00 
33.41 
34.80 
36.19 
37.57 

39~29 

40.75 
42.31 
43.82 
45.32 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26.17 
27.30 
28.43 
29.55 
30.68 

29.62 
30.81 
32.01 
33.20 
34.38 

32.67 
33.92 
35.17 
36.42 
37.65-

36.34 
37.66 
38.97 
40.27 
41.57 

. 38.93 
40.29 
41.64 
42.98 
44.31 

46.80 
48.27 
49.73 
51.18 
52.62 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31.80 
32.91 
34.03 
35.14 
36.25 

35.56 
36.74 
37.92 
39.09 
40.26 

38.88 
40.11 
41;34 
42.69 
43.77 

t , 
42.86 
44.14 
45.42 
46.69 
47.96 

45.64 
46.96 
48.28 
49.59 
50.89 

54.05 
55.48 
56.89 
58.30 
59.70 

32 
34 
36 
38 
40 

38.47 
40.68 
42.88 
45.08 
47.27 

42.59 
44.90 
47.21 
49.51 
51.81 

46.19 
48.60 
51.00 
53.38 
55.76 

50.49 
53.00 
55.49 
57.97 
60.44 

53.49 
56.06 
58.62 
61.16 
63.69 

62.49 
65.25 
67.99 
70.70 
73.40 

44 
48 
52 
56 
60 

51.64 
55.99 
60.33 
64.66 
68.97 

56.37 
60.91 
65.42 
69.92 
74.40 i 

60.48 
65.17 
69.83 
74.47 
79.08 

65.34 
70.20 
75.02 
79.82 
84.58 

68.71 
73.68 
78.62 
83.51 
88.38 

78.75 
84.04 
89.27 
94.46 
99.61 

The table lists the critical values of chi square for the degrees of freedom shown at 
the left for tests corresponding to those significance levels which head each column. 
If the observed value of Xobs 2 is greater than or equal to the tabled value, reject Ho. 
AIl chi squares are positive. 

Source: Table F is taken from Table IV of Fisher and Yates, Statistical Tables for 
Biological, Agricultural and Medical Research, published by Longman Group Ltd., 
London (previously published by Oliver and Boyd, Ltd., Edinburgh), and by 
permission of the authors .aIld.publishers. 
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